UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

AND
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 50-346

DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT NO. 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 69
License Nn, NPF-3

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment by The Toledo Edison Company and
The Cleveland Electric I1luminating Company (the licensees) dated
February 17, 1984, as revised March 29, 1984, complies with the
standards and requirements of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954,
as amended (the Act) and the Commission's rules and regulations
set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application,
the provisions of the Act, and the regulations of the Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be ccrducted
in compliance with the Commission's regulations;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have
been satisfied.

2. Accordingly, Facility Operating License Nc. NPF-3 is hereby amended as
indicated below and by changes to the Technical Specifications as
indicated in the attachment to this license amendment:

Revise paragraph 2.C.(2) to read as follows:



Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendices

A and B, as revised through Amendment No.63 , are

hereby incorporated in the license. The Toledo Edison
Company shall operate the facility in accordance with the
Technical Specifications.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.
FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
i ot el :
74‘.’5(&:’/\;:'i”/“‘-/‘
George W. Rivenbark, Acting Chief
Operating Reactors Branch No. 4
Division of Licensing
Attachment:
Changes to the Technical
Specifications

Date of Issuance: jyne 12, 1984



ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 69

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-3

DOCKET NO. 50-346

Replace the following pages of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications
with the enclosed pages as indicated. The revised pages are identified
by Amendment number and contain vertical lines indicating the area of
change. The corresponding overleaf pages are also provided to maintain
document completeness.

Pages
3/4 1-26

3/4 1-28b
3/4 1-28¢
3/4 1-284
3/4 1-29%

3/4 1-29¢
3/4 1-29d
3/4 1-34

3/4 1-37
3/4 1-38
3/4 1-38
3/4 1-40
3/4 1-41
3/4 1-42
3/4 1-43
3/4 2-1

3/4 2-2b
3/4 2-2¢
3/4 2-2d
3/4 2-3b
3/4 2-3¢
3/8 2-3d

3/4 2-12



REACTIVITY CONTROL SYSTEMS

SAFETY ROD INSERTION LIMIT

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

3.1.3.5 A1l safety rods shall be fully withdrawn.

APPLICABILITY: 1* and 2*¢#,

ACTION:
With a maximum of one safety rod not fully withdrawn, except for
surveillance testing pursuant to Specification 4.1.3.1.2, within
one hour either:

a. Fully withdraw the rod or

b. Declare the rod to be inoperable and apply Specification
1y A O

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.1.3.5 Each safety rod shall be determined to be fu.ly withdrawn:

a. Within 15 minutes prior to withdrawal of any regulating
rod during an approach to reactor criticality.

b. At Teast once per 12 hours thereafter.

||*See Special Test Exception 3.10.1 and 3.10.2.
i s 1A

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-25



REACTIVITY CONTROL SYSTEMS
RECULATING ROD INSERTION LIMITS
{LIMITING CONDITION FOR QPERATION

3.1.3.6 The regulating rod groups shall be limited in physical insertion as
show" on Figures 3.1-2a, -2b, and -2c and 3.1-3a, -3b, and -3c for the first
200 =1G EFPD of operation. If the axial power shaping rods are completely
withdrawn at 200 <10 EFPD for extension of cycle length, then the regulating
rod groups shall be limited in physical insertion as shown on Figures 3.1-2e
and 3.1-3e for the remainder of the cycle. However, if the axial power shap-
ing rods are not completely withdrawn at 200 =10 EFPD, then the regulating
rod groups shall be Timited in physical insertion as shown on Figures 3.1-2d
and 3.1-3d for the remainder of the cycle. A rod group overlap of 25 =5%
snall be maintained between sequential withdrawn groups 5, 6 and 7. {

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1* and 2*#.
ACTION:

With t.e regulating rod groups inserted beyond Lhe above insertion limits (in

3 region other than acceptable operation), or with any group sequence or over-
lap outside the specified limits, except for surveillance testing pursuant to

Specification 4.1.3.1.2, either:

a. Restore the regulating groups to within the limits within 2 hours, or

5. Reduce THERMAL POWER to less thanm or equal to that fraction of RATED THER-
MAL POWER which is allowed by the rod group position using the above fig-
yres within 2 hours, or

c. B3e in at least HOT STANDBY within 6 hours.

NOTE: [f in unacceptable region, also see Section 3/4.1.1.1.

—— e e e e

*See Special Test Exceptions 3.10.1 and 3.10.2.

Uith koo > 1.0

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-26 Emendment No. J7, 22, #1, #2,
#3, 81, 69



L LINN *3SS38-SIAVQ

"gz-1 v/t

19

‘g¥ ‘14 ‘€€ ‘1L "oy uawpuduy

Power (Percent of RATED THERMAL POWER)

Figure 3.1-2b.

100 .~ Power Level
Cutoff = 100%

&
T

o
©
1

=
o
i

"
(=]
I

Regulating Group Position Limits, 24 + 10, -0 to 150 + 10
EFPD, Four RC Pumps - Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

UNACCEPTABLE
CPERATIOK

(270, 102)

(300, 102)

(246, 102)

SHUTDOWN (262,92)

MARGIN

ACCEPTABLE OPERAYiON

200 300

0 100
GR 5 [ I
0 7%
&R 6
1]

| -3
75 100
GR 7 I | ]
u 25 | 100




001 52 0
L | WL
001 LY 52 0
| ! | ] 9 ¥9
001 S¢
1 i w G ¥

{umespyyim §) xapu) poy
00¢ 00z

0z
NOI1Y¥340 378Y14300V

~ ok
(ns’'szz) gd
— 09
0312141534 NOILvHId0 — [ uaauw“““uwn“
(08's552) d LN : —{ 08

NIO¥VH
NROG 1NNS

(¥3M0d TYW¥3HL Q3LvY 30 3uU3du3q) 43404

(z6°292) O

(zo1'00e) 00 (zo1'99z2)
(zo1'0z2)

2001 = jy0n)
19A3 ] aamoy -4 001

b A124) *1 assag
-StAeq — sdund Jy anoy *qq443 0f T 00z M
O 7 0S1°S3tm ] woryisod dnouay bugyenbay "2z-1°¢ aanbi4

Amendment No. #2, #3, $7,69

3/4 1-28b

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1



! v 17 Uy AW
L | j Ly -
001 5L 52 0 -
L | | I 9 ¥ .
2
001 S % o
L 1 S ¥ &
(umespuyiy §) xopu) poy .m
00¢ 00z m
/ ' (0001 o

(S1'om1)
NOILYN340 310V14390y

3/4 1-28¢

(0s°szz)
-4 09
QI1I191S3N NOIL1Y¥I4O NOI1YN340
3119Y14320YMN
(0%'s5z) LMY -4 oe

NIO¥YN
NMOa 1NNS

(¥3MOd TYWY3HL QILYY 30 Juaduaq) Jamog

(z6°29z) 2001 = jj01ny

19A3) aamoy -4 004

(201 ‘00¢) (zo199z)

(zo1'o0cz)

b 2104) “p assay
~SIARQ - sdung 3y unoj ‘443 01 + OpZ 0
O1 7 002 *Sypmi) wop3isod dnoay bugyenbhoy "PZ-1°¢ aJnbr4

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1




ool £ 1/ 0
| | J 1w
00! S w« 0
l | Jo wo
001 S¢ 0
L 1 J
(umeapuy g §) xapuy poy
00¢ 002 001 o
I I

(51°9¢1)

NOTIVY¥340 318Y14300Y

(05

LN

NIDY VN
NMOO I NS

(08°0nz)
Q31218153 NOILY¥I40

(zo1"00¢) (zo1'29z)

b 31949 *1 assag-siavg
~ umeapid i Sysay ‘sdwng Jy anoy ‘0443 01 ¥ 082
1 01 7 P02 “s1m ] wopyisod dnoag Bugjepnbay

NOILIVYEId0
ERUAARERMLL

%001 = 4401N)
13IAT1 ¥3IM04

"3z-1"¢ 94nbyy4

ony

(43M04 TYWEIHL Q3LVY 30 1Uad.dy) Jamoy

3/4 1-284 Amendment No. #3, $J, 6°

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1



L LINN “3SS38-SIAVO

962-1 v/¢

69 ‘14 ‘g¥

‘2 ‘€€ "Il "OoN juswpuasmy

100

80

RMAL POWER)

-
-
-

60

20

Power (Percent of RATED TH

Figure 3.1-3c. Regulating Group Position Limits, 150 & 10 to

200 ¢+ 10 EFPD, Three RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1,

Cycle 4
(266,77) Limbiad 300,7
; 77
SHUTDOWN ya 0 { )
MARGIN 0 (262,69.5)
LIMIT
) (255,60.5)
UNACCEPIABLE
OPERATION

_—— OPERATION RESTRICTED

d (225, 38)

(148,11.75) ACCEPTABLE OPERATION

4b¢511;;j;)

1 |
100 200 300
Rod Index (% Withdrawn)
| L
7% 100
GR 6 I I 1 |
0 25 7% 100
GR 7| | |
0 25 100



001 0
! : | 12 ¥o
001 S/ . 92 0
L i 1 J 9 x9
00! S¢ 0
L ] 15 ¥
Aexn.ug._: u- xepu) poy
00€ 00z 00} 0
I ! {07001 )7 53 °
NOILY¥340 318¥14399¥ sz 1 oni) 3
~{oz %
L
e
3
m
(sc‘szz) P'¢ (se'912) Jda 3
o
"
0310191539 NOILYN340 — 2
. NO)1YNI4O a
319Y14320YNN 4 ©
(s-09°'s5z) ¢ 0
i
(9-69'29z) { —— w
. MO0 1NNS
(22'00¢) © dos S
]
001
p 2124

[ 2ssag -siaeq — sdwng 33 2344y *0d13 01 + 02

03 01 + 002 *S1twi) woryysog dnosg Bupyegnbay “pe-|'g aanbyiy

Amendment No. 17, 23, #3, 41,

3/4 1-29c

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

69



b 2124 *| assag-syaeq

00l S2 0
L 1 ltw
001 S/ 14 0
L 1 1 BEETL
001 5¢ 0
L | 15 w9
(umeipuyim §) xapuy poy
00f 00z 001 0
r I °
(s2-11'8e1)
-1 oz
NOYIYNI40 318Y14300Y
(o€ ‘s02) -1 on
{5°09'0nz) ™
0312141538 NOILYNI4O NOIIYH Y40 09
319Y14100YNN
(5°69'952)
1M1
! ; NI1ONYH - o8
(22 00r) (e2°292) = NMOO 1 ANS
=~ 001

(43M0d TYMNIHL Q3LVY 50 IUS24a4) Jamay

Amendment No. #8, #7 59

3/4 1-29d

— UMRAPYIIM SYSJY “sdung Y 3aayy ‘0443 01 ¢ 02
03 01 + 002 “s3tm ) woryisod dnoag Huy v nbay *ag-1'¢ a4nbr4

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1



REACTIVITY oL SY
200 PR

LIMITING CONDITICN FOR OPSRATION

3.1.3.7 Each control rod (safety, ~equiating and APSR) shall be pro-
rammed to operate in the core position and rod group specified in
fgure 1.1-4,

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1* and 2*.
ACTION: '

With any contral rod not programmed to operate as specified above, be in
#OT STANDBY within 1 hour.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.1.3.7
a. Each control rad shall ba demonstratad 0 Je Jrogrammed to
cperata in the specified core position and rod group dy:

1. Selec*ion and ac:zuation from the contral room and vertifi-
cation of movemant of the proper rod as indicated dy both
t)e absolute and relative position inaicators:

a) For all cantral rods, after the control rod drive
patches are loczed subsequent t2 test, reprogramming
or maintenancea within the panels.

b) For specifically affected individual rods, following
maintanancs, test, reconnection or modification of
power or instrumentation cables from the contral rod
drive control system to the control rod drive.

2. Verifying that each cable that has deen Iisconnected has
been properly matched and reconnected 0 the specified
control rod drive.

5. At least once each 7 days, verify that the control rod drive
patch panels are locked.

@¢ Special les: txcaptions 3.10.1 and 3.10.2.

DAV!S-8ESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-30 Amendment No.ll



REACTIVITY CONTROL SYSTEMS
AENON REACTIVITY

LiMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

3.1.3.8 THERMAL POWER shail not be increased above the power leve] cutaff
sa:d;}od in Figure 3.1-2 unless one of the following conditions is
satisfied:

a. Xenon reactivity is within 10 percent of the egquilibrium
value for RATED THERMAL POWER and is approaching stability, or

b.  THERMAL POWER has been within a range of 87 t3 52 percant
of RATED THERMAL POWER for a pericd exceeding 2 hours in the
soluoie poison control mode, excluding xenon free start-ups.

APPLICABILITY: MCOT 1.

ACTION:

4ith the requirements of the above specification not satisfied, recuce
THERMAL POWER to less than or egual %0 the power leve!l cuzaf® within 13
minutes.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

<.1.3.8 Xencn reactivity shall be determined %3 be within 10% of the
equilibrium value for RATED THELAMAL PCWER and %o be apprsaching stabilisy
or it snall Se Jetermined that the HERMAL POWER has been ‘n the range ¥
37 %o 32% of RATED THERMAL POWER for » 2 hours, pricr 0 increasing
THERMAL POWER above the power level cutaff,

DAVIS-8ESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-33



REACTIVITY CONTROL SYSTEMS

AXIAL POWER SHAPING ROD INSERTION LIMITS

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

3.1.3.9 The axial power shaping rod group shall be limited in physical in-
sertion as shown on Figures 3.1-5a, -5b, -5¢, -5f, -S? and -5h for the first
200 +10 EFPD of operation. [f this rod group is completely withdrawn at 200
£10 EFPD for extension of cycle length, it shall not be reinserted in the core
for remaincer of the cycle and the limits of Figure 3.1-32 :ha'l be apolicable.
nowever, if the rod group is not completely withdrawn 3t 220 =10 2770, tne
;|9roup shall te limited in physical insertion as shown on Figures 3.1-3d and

=31 for the remainder of the cycle.

APPLICABILITY: MODES | and 2*.

ACTION:

With the axial power shaping rod group outside the above insertion Timits,
either:

3. Restore the axia! power shaping rod group to within the Timits within 2
hours, or

. Reduce THERMAL POWER to less than or equal to that fraction of RATED
THERMAL POWER which is allowed by the rod group position using the above
figures within 2 nours, pr

€. Ze in at least HOT STANDBY within & hours.

SURVETLLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.1.3.9 The position of the axial power shaping rod groug srall be detar-
mined to be within the insertion limits at least once every 12 nours excapt
when the axial nower shaping rod insertion limit alarm is inoperible, then
verify the group to be within the insertion limit at least once every 4
hours.

*With ke,‘ 2 1.0.

DAV15-BES3E, UNIT 1 3/4 1-34 Amendrent No. 23, 2, /3
69

7,



Figure 3.1-5c. APSR Position Limits, 150 ¢+ 10 to 200 = 10
EFPD, Four RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

(100.70) |

(8.102) (38,102)
100 L
(8.92) RESTRICTED REGION

=
s
2 804 (0,80)
S
=
=
[—
=~ 60 =
= PERMISSIBLE
= OPERATING REGION
s
o 0 -
3
-4
¥
=
S
§ 0
=

0 ] ] | 1 | | \ | 4 :

0 10 20 2 40 0 60 70 80 930 100

APSR Position (% Witharawn)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-37

Ameﬂdment No. 33, "’ 5’069



Figure 5.1-5d. APSR Position Limits, 200 = 10 to 240 = 10
EFPD, Four RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

(8,102) (38,102)
100 L

(38,92)

= .
g 30 ¢ (0.30) (48,80)
2 RESTRICTED REGION
[~
- |
—
=z PERMISSIBLE |
= OPERATING REGION _ |
. (100, 50)
o 9 y
@ |
B |
kY |
& |
§ 2 |
- |
|
|
0 | ] ] | 1 | 1 | 1 J
o 10 20 2 W 0 80 70 80 0 100 l
|
APSR Position (% Withdrawn) '
DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-38 Ameggment No. 33, #2. 13,
g1,



Figure 3.1-5e. APSR Position Limits, 200 = 10 to 280 = 10 EFPD,
Three or Four RC Pumps, APSRs Withdrawn —
Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

100 =

90 p=
> 80 p=
=
S
2 L APSR INSERTION NOT ALLOWED
; IM THIS TIMNE INTERVAL
-
= 30
=
; 40 b=
R3]
=)
s
~ 30k
Pt
o~
(-]
&« 20 =

10 j=

i L] { I TSa——— L ) A | i

0 10 20 30 40 50 50 70 3u 30 100
APSR Position (% #itharawn) !
DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-39 Amendment No. #2, A8, B, 69



Figure 3.1-5f. APSR Position Limits, O to 24+10/-Q0 EFFD,
Three RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

120
F |
|
i
— 100 }= }
x
: |
§ 80 }= (8.77) (38.77)
=
—
= (8,69.5) (38,69.5)
u |
E 50¢ (0.60.5) (42,60.5) RESTR!CTED REGION 1
3 |
i . |
£ st PERM!SS 1 BLE \0
< OPERATING REGION i
i (100.38)
a 20 =
Q 1 | 1 L | 1 | ! { | {
|

v 10 20 k") 40 0 60 70 80 EY 100

APSR Position (% Witharawn)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-40 Amendment Mo. #B, 87, 9




Power (Percent of RATED THERMAL POWER)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-41

Figure 3.1-5g. APSR Position Limits, 24+10/-0 to 150=10 EFPD,

Three RC Pumps — Davis-B8esse 1, Cycle 4

120 =
100 p=
30 b (8:77) (38.77)
RESTRICTED
(8.89.5) (38.69.5) REGION
eoé (0.60.5) { (42,80.5)
40 =
PERMISSIBLE (100,38)
OPERATING REGION
20 b=
0 L ! ] 1 1 L ] 1 L J
0 10 20 0 W 0 40 70 30 30 100

APSR Position (% Witharawn)

Amendment No. #8, $7, 69



Figure 3.1-5h,

APSR Position Limits, 150 = 10 to 200 = 10
EFPD, Three RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

120
= 100 P
g g b (8.77) (38.77) RESTRICTED REGION
= (8.69.5) (38.69.5)
-
—
<
= §0 1 (0.50.5) “-60'5) (im.sa)
s o
g
2wl
3
T PERMISS! BLE
§ QPERATING REGION
(-9 20 -
0 ] 1 | ] ke 3 L e ] )
0 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 30 100

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

APSR Position (% Witharawn)

3/4 1e42

Amendment No. #8, #7,°7



Figure 3.1-51. APSR Position Limits, 200 = 10 to 240 = 10
EFPD, Three RC Pumps — Davis-fesse 1, Cycle 4
120 i
100 |
0 b (8.77) (38,77) RESTRICTED REGION

(8,69.5) (38,89.5)
60 © (0,60.5)

Power (Percent of RATED THERMAL POWER)

W -
PERMISSI BLE (100,38)
QPERATING REGION
20 @+
0 | ! 1 | 1 [l 1 1 . =
0 10 20 30 W S0 &0 70 80 30 100

APSR Position (% Witharawn)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 1-43 Amendment No. #8, g7, 69



1

3/4.2. POWER NISTRIBUTION LIMITS

AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE

LIMITING CONDITION FOR QPERATION

3.2.1 AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE shall be maintained within the 1imits shown on
Figures 3.2-la, -1b and -lc and 3.2-2a, -2b and -2¢c for the first 200 =10
EFPD of operation. [f the axial power shaping rods are completely withdrawn
at 200 =10 EFPD for extension of cycle length, then the AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE
shall be maintained within the limits shown on Figures 3.2-le and 3.2-2e for
the remainder of the cycle. However, if the axial power shaping rods are not
completely withdrawn at 200 =10 EFPD, then the AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE shall be
maintained within the Timits shown on Figures 3.2-1d and 3.2-2d for tne re-
mainder of the cycle.

APPLICABILITY: MODE 1 above 40% of RATED THERMAL POWER.*

ACTION:
With AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE exceeding the 1imits specified above, either:

3. Restore the AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE to within its limits within 1§ minutes,
or

b. Within one hour reduce power until imbalance limits are met or to 40% of
RATED THERMAL POWER or less.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.2.1. The AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE shall be determined to be within limits at
Teast once every 12 nours when above 40% of RATED THERMAL POWER except when
tre AXIAL POWER IMBALANCE alarm is incperabie, then calculate the AXIAL POWER
IMBALANCE at Teast once per hour.

"Tee toecial Test Zxception 3.10.:.

CAVIS-BESSE, UNIT ! 3/4 2-1 Amendment No. 23, #2, #8, #1, 69



Figure 3.2-1a. Axial Power Imbalance Limiti, O to 24+10 -C
EFPD, Four RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle
4
(=17,102) - (20,102)
-+= 100
(-22,92) s (25,92)
(«25,80) g -+ 30 (30,80)
=
=
=
PERMISSIBLE o T 60
OPERATING =
RESTRICTED REGION b
REGION S =+~ 50
et
=
o
s T W
S
S
Q.
-t 20
s 10
- 1 | ] |
-30 -20 -0 0 10 20 30
Axial Power Impalance (%)
DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 1/8 2-2 Asodnent 0. A3, & 4R



Figure 3.2-1b. Axial Power Imbalance Limits, 24 + 10, -0 to 150 + 10
EFPD, Four RC Pumps - Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4 '

|

(20,102)

(-21,102)

(-26,92)

(-29,80)

PERMISSIBLE
OPERATING
RESTRICTED REGION
REGION

l

l

Power (Percent of RATED THERMAL POWER)

100

30

80

70

60

50

30

20

1

(25,92)

(30.80)

-30 -20

OAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

-0
Axial Power Impbalance (

10

20 30 !

r‘\."ﬂ’.'.‘l'.dnent No. ,,' ”’ uo ;5’6]

L



Figure 3.2-1c. Axial Power Imbalance, 150 + 10 to 200 = 10 |
EFPD, Four RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4 |

(-28,102) (20,102)

=T

-+ 90

(25,92)

- 80 (30,80)

- 70

RESTRICTED

PERMI SSIBLE -+ 60 REGION

OPERATING
REGION

Power (Percent of RATED THERMAL POWER)

L l ] ] L !
-40 -30 -20 -10 9 10 20 30

Axial Power Imbalance (%)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/8 2-2b Amendment No. #2, #8, %7, 69



Figure 3.2-1d.

Axia) Power Imbalance Limits, 200 = 10 to
240 = 10 EFPD, Four RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1,

Cycled
(-26,102) (20, 102)
-+ 100 5
i
(=31,92) - 90 (28,92)
(-38,80) - 00 (30,30)
:
< RESTRICTED
PERMISSIBLE = - 0 REGION
OPERATING o
REGION 5
Q
o |
g 40 ‘
8 et |
s
g - 20 :
s ;
-+ 20 |
i
-t 10 |
| 1 | 1 1
- 40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 g

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

Axial Power Imbalance (%)

3/4 2-2¢

Amendment No. 48, $#7.09



Figure 3.2-1e. Axial Power Imbalance Limits, 200 = 10 to
280 = 10 EFPD, Four RC Pumps, APSRs Withdrawn —
Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

(=22, 102) (23,102)
o —-—100 '

(-30,92) (30,92)

.-u-90

(-35.80) - 80

PERMI SSI BLE
OPERATING REGION

RESTRICTED
-+ 40 REGION

T —— . . —. . —— ——————

Power (Percent of RATED YHERMAL POWER)

L | | L | |
-0 -30 -20 -0 0 10 20 30

Axial Power Imbalance (%)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 2.2d Amendment No. #8, T, 5



Figure 3.2-2c. Axial Power Imbalance Limits, 150 + 10 to
200 + 10 EFPD, Three RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1,

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

|
Cycle 4 :
|
T 100
~4 80 (15.77)
(=19.5.77)
(-23.25.59.5) (18.75,63.5)
=
(‘28-5.6005) g ——— 60 (22-5.6005)
=
—
i gl
=
e
(=]
PERMISSIBLE §
OPERATING
REGION £ o= 2 RESTRICTED
e REGION
1.
§
| i 1 1 J
-30 -20 -0 0 10 20 30

Axial Power Imbalance (%)

Amendment No. #2, #8, 81, g



Figure 3.2-2d. Axial Power Imbalance Limits, 200 = 10 to 240 : 10
EFPD, Three RC Pumps — Davis-Besse 1, Cycle 4

-t 80 18,77
(=19.5,77) ( )
(-23.25,69.5) (18.75,69.5)
=
(-28.5,60.5) g -+ §0 (22.5,60.5)
=
—
§ e w
b3
-
Q
PERMISSIBLE -
OPERATING 3 ‘
REGION E -+ 0 RESTRICTED
& REGION
S
&
s | 1 [ 1 |
-30 20 -10 0 10 20 20

Axial Power Imbalance (%

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 2-3c Amendment No. #8, $7,69



Figure 3.2-2e. Axial Power Imbalance Limits, 200 = 10 to 280 = 10
EFPD, Three RC Pumps, APSRs Withdrawn — Davis-Besse

|
1, Cycle 4 ?
- 100 i
- 80 (17.25,77) ,
(-16.5.77) :
(-22.5.69.5) \7 (22.5.69.5) |
= |
i |
(-26.25.60.5) S 4 50 ‘
E i
2 .’
= !
& |
:‘ e 40 i
=
- RESTRICTED |
PERM! SSIBLE = REGION !
OPERATING - 3
REGION : ’
& == 20 '
- |
$ ;
&
|
L l | 1 L J !
30 <20 -0 0 10 20 30 :

Axial Power impalance (%)

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1 3/4 2-3d Amendment No. A8, 47, 69



POWER DISTRIBUTION LIMITS

LIMITING CONDITICN FOR OPERATION (Continued)

ACTION: (Continued)
d. With the QUADRANT POWER TILT determined t0 exceed the Maximum

Limit of Table 3.2-2, r~duce THERMAL POWER to < 152 of RATED -
THERMAL POWER within 2 hours.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS :

4.2.4 The QUADRANT POWER TILT shall bte Jetermined to be within the
Timits at Teast once every 7 days durint ocoeration above 15% of RATED
THERMAL POWER exceot when the QUADRANT “CWyR TILT alamm is inoperable,
then the QUADRANT POWER TILT sha'l de calcu'ated at least once per 12
hours.

DAVIS-8ESSE, UNIT ! 3/4 2411




Table 3.2-2 Quadrant Power Tilt Limits
(Tech. Spec. Table 3.2.2)
Steady state Transient Maximum

limit limit limit
Measurement independent 4,92 11.07 20,0
QUADRANT POWER TILT
QUADRANT POWER TILT as
measured by:
Symmetrical incore 3.43 8.93 20,0 |
detector system |
Power range channels 1.96 6.96 20,0
Minimum incore detector system 1.90 4,40 20,0

DAVIS-BESSE, UNIT 1

3/4 2-1

r

Amendment No. 7, B3, '/, 69



